Outward No... P.B. 879
Office of the Dy. Executive Engineer,"
R&B Division, Sub Division,
Veraval 01 11 2022
Date:- /40/2022.

To,

Dy. Conservator of Forests Social Forestry Division, Gir Somnath.

Subject:-Diversion of 5.5125 Ha. Of Road side Protected Forest land for Widening & Strengthening of MDR Road Sutrapada Fatak- Sutrapada Dhamlej road between Km.10/500 to 21/00 in Veraval&Sutrapadatalukas of Gir-Somnath District in Gujarat State. Reg: Compliance of conditions laid in In-Principle Approval.

(FP/GJ/ROAD/152353/2022)

Ref:

- 1. MoEF, Letter no FC-6/GJC-42/2022-GNR Dt.21/07/2022.
- 2. Your Office Letter No B/LAND/T.7/1640-1641/Dt.22/07/2022.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted vide letter reference (1) above for diversion of 5.5125 Ha. Of Protected Forest Land for Widening & Strengthening of Sutrapada Fatak- Sutrapada Dhamlej road MDR between km. 10/500 to 21/000 in Veraval & Suttrapada Taluka of Gir-Somnath. Demand Note towards Net Present Value (NPV) & CA Scheme has been received from your good office vide letter reference (2) above. With reference to the above subject and as per the instructions through letter under reference, this office is hereby submitting the status cum compliance of necessary conditions for your kind consideration.

Please find below point-wise compliance of conditions as mentioned in In Principle approval for pur ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission:

S.No.	Conditions Details	Compliances	Remarks.				
A: Cond	State Forest						
S.No. Conditions Details Compliances Remarks. A: Conditions which needs to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department:							
1.	The cost of compensatory afforestation at		64,63,512/-				
	the prevailing wage rates as per	afforestation as per CA amount					
	compensatory afforestation scheme and the	Rs.64,63,512/- Deposited in					
	cost of survey, demarcation and erection of	Gujarat CAMPA Account					
	permanent pillars if required on the CA land	Transaction ID 3702 Date.					
	shall be deposited in advance with the	08/09/2022 through					
	Forest Department by the project authority.	NEFT/RTGS the same is					
	The CA will be maintained for 10 years.	reflecting in the forest e-Portal	, v.				
	The scheme may include appropriate	also details copy attached as	- 4.8 GAN 1				
	provision for anticipated cost increase for	Annexure-A.	eles el				
	works scheduled for subsequent years.		4,				
2.	The State Government shall charge the Net	The Cost of Net Present Value	36,94,147/-				
	Present Value (NPV) for the 8.40 ha forest	(NPV) of Rs.36,94,147/- has	- 5,7 1,2 111				
	area to be diverted under this proposal from	been deposited to CAMPA					
	the User Agency as per the orders of the	Account through generated					
	Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated	challan from forest E-portal on	2.5				
	Land Village and the control of the	Date.08/09/2022 through					
Transport of the Control of the Cont	04/04/0000	MEDTINTOO .	,				
	124/04/2008 and 09/03/2008 in IA No. 300 in NEFT/RTGS the same is						

*			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
V	WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the	reflecting in the forest e-Portal	,
g	guidelines issued by the Ministry vide	also details copy attached as	
1	etters No. 5-1/1998-EC (Pt.II) dated	Annexure-A.	,
1	18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-		
F	FC dated and 5-3/2007-FC dated		
	05/02/2009 and revision of NPV vide		
	Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1)		
	dated 06.01.2022 in this regard.		un del reconstruente con que chemica d'arricheurs con un tempe de errorite e un que entre en
18	1	The required Undertaking is	
	diverted forest land, if any, becoming due	attached herewith Annexure-B.	
	after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble		,
	Supreme Court of India on receipt of the		
	report from the Expert Committee, shall be		
	charged by the State Government from the		
	User Agency. The User Agency shall		
	furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed for this condition.	
	Working permission will be issued only	Agreed for this condition:	
	after the receipt of approved documents		
	regarding suitable Eco-friendly measures to mitigate the impact of Highway on Wildlife		
	as published by WII and ensuring safe		
	crossing of Wildlife across the Highway.		
	The complete compliance of the FRA. 2006	Attached herewith FRA-2006	
	shall be ensured by way of prescribed	Certificate of 5.5125 Ha	
	certificate from the concerned District	received from Collector Gir	
	Collector.	Somnath.	
The state of the s	Conceten	Annexure-C	
-	The boundary of the diverted forest land	Agreed.	
	shall be suitably demarcated on ground at		
1	the project cost, as per the direction of		
	concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	- 2	
	The KML file of the area to be diverted and	Pertaining to Forest	
1	the CA areas shall be uploaded on the e	Department.	
	Green watch portal with all requisite details,		
11	before issuing working permission towards		
	linear projects or submitting compliance		
	report for seeking Stage-II approval, as the		
	case may be.		
1	ease may ee.		
	All the funds received from the user agency	Already done as per above	;
١,	under the project shall be transferred	information.	
	Deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on field after handing over of f	orest land to t
Agon	ions which needs to be strictly complied icy by the State Forest Department but	the compliance in form of undo	ertaking shall
: ttad	prior to Final/Stage-II approval:		
ittea	Legal status of the forest land shall remain	Agreed for this condition.	
	Legal status of the forest faire services		
- 1	unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the Use	Agreed for this condition.	6
	Forest land will be lialided over to the obe		
	Agency only after required non-forest land	r	
	for the project is handed over to the Use		
			est
1	Agency.	a Dortaining to Port	
	Compensatory afforestation shall be take	1 1 Citalining	
5 (Agency. Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 11.00 h de-graded forest land Compartment No	a Department.	

Millionaniana		A ANDRONOUS CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
	12/11 at Village- Chumpani, Taluka -	and the second of the second o	
	Halvad, Range Morbi, DistMorbi, Gujarat		
Y .	at the cost of the user agency. As far as	4	
	possible, a mixture of local indigenous		
	species shall be planted and mono-culture of		
	any species may be avoided.		
4.	User agency shall restrict the felling of trees	Agreed for this condition.	
	to 190 trees/minimum numbers in the		
	diverted forest land and the trees shall be		
V 56.0	felled under the strict supervision of the		
	State. Forest Department and cost of felling		
	of trees shall be deposited by the User	4	
5.	Agency with the State Forest Department.	As per IRC Specification	Company of the Compan
٥.	The User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides of the road and central verge	Plantation will be done.	
	of the road as per IRC norms.	Trantation will be done.	
6.	No damage to the flora and fauna of the	Agreed and Noted.	
0.	adjoining area shall be caused.	Angreed and recear	
7.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be	Agreed and Noted.	1 2 3
	changed without prior approval of Central		
	Government.		
8.	No labour camp shall be established on the	Agreed for this condition.	
	forest land.		
9.	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate	Agreed and Noted.	
	fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency		
	to the labour after purchasing the same from		
	the State Forest Department or the Forest	. "	* **
	Development Corporation or any other legal		
10	source of alternate fuel. The boundary of the diverted forest land	There is only road side strip	
10.	shall be suitably demarcated on ground at	plantation for which demarcated	
	The project cost, as per the directions of the	does not required.	
	concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	1	
11.	No additional or new path will be	Agreed for this condition.	
	constructed inside the forest area for		
	transportation of construction materials for	1	
	execution of the project work.		
12.	The period of diversion under this approval	Agreed and Noted.	
	shall be co-terminus with the period of lease		
	to be granted in favour of the user agency or		
	the project life, whichever is less.		
	The forest land shall not be used for any	Agreed and Noted.	
13.	purpose other than that specified in the		
	project proposal.		
14	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall	Agreed and Noted.	
14.	under no circumstances be transferred to		
	any other agencies, department or person		
	without prior approval of Govt. of India.		
15.	The User Agency shall submit the annual	Agreed for this condition.	x 49
	self compliance report in respect of the		- 10 Aug
	above stated conditions to the State	1	
	Government and Integrated Regional Office,	*	
	Gandhinagar by the end of March every		Å.
	year.		

		10 11:	
16.	The User Agency shall comply with all the	Agreed for this condition.	
	provisions of the all Acts, Rules,		
	Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court		
	Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to	2	
	this project, if any, for the time being in		
	force, as applicable to the project.		
17.	Violation of any of these conditions will	Agreed and Noted.	
	amount to violation of Forest		ordinary and the second
	(Conservation)Act, 1980 and action would		
	be taken as per the MOEF&CC Guideline F.		-
	No. 1142/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.		
18.	Any other condition that the Ministry of	Agreed for this condition.	
	Environment, Forests & Climate Change		
	may stipulate from time to time in the		
	interest of conservation, protection and		
	development of forests & wildlife.		
19.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on	Compliance Report already	
	e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)	Uploaded on E-Portal.	
	7	Total payment to CAMPA Fund	10,03,72,476/-

The Deputy Executive Engineer (R&B) Sub Division-Veraval has also deposited Payment towards processing & Registration Rs. 18,230/- has been paid vide challan No. 62 of SBI Satta Bazar, Veraval Dt. 08/03/2022 in the name of Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Gir Somnath.

Total 1,01,57,659/- amount as per Manually Demand Note issued by Your Office vide its letter no. B/LAND/T.7/1640-1641/Dt.22/07/2022.has been paid Through NEFT/RTGS as mentioned in column 1 and 2.

Hope above compliance are in order.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing working permission & formal permission at the earliest possible. Thanking You,

Enclosed:-Annexure A to C

Yours Faithfully,

Deputy Executive Engineer R&B Sub Division Veraval

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF NPV

We, Deputy Ex. Engineer R&B Sub Division, Veraval Given undertaking that if any additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from User Agency.

Deputy Executive Engineer R&B Sub Division Veraval

Pro Active and Responsive for Station by Interactive, Virtuals and Environmental Singentation (1.15)

名 My Account * My Proposals Environment Clearance * Only CR2 Clearance * My Proposals forest Clearance * My Proposals Wildlife Clearance * Help * Cickon (Glements to prieste delan

999

: This itom shows that the payment has been deposited. : This itom shows that the payment of this yet to be made.

: This iton shows that the challan has been generated.

© Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 OAII Proposals received up to 14th July 2014

C...

33548 PM

	CA	3		3	2	6	
Decolotion	The state of the same	0	2	G	2	S. San)
E Demand Yesfloy	or processing persons of or	2432		27.72		0.42020	1
Date of 19-97 (Contract Verlied Date of con-	Surpoportunitario propie	WATER 7-2022		2447-222		100 A 100 A	
a		CHECKSON AND		8		ON GENERALISM	
		AD SALLING DAY		ALC STATES CIN	the first period of the party	מוסט פאנונענינענינענינענינענינענינענינענינענינע	
ncy Name	COLUMN TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	Debut at the Rich All All the Direct Notice of the Control of the	C. Carrier or Co.	DECLARATION AND AND EXEMPLE DIVISION SE	COURTER PORT	Debut at Desirent RAC AND Entered District	
Gregory Area (12,10ser Agency Name	2002		CATO WE				
ed hote	22		0	-	Carl Mana		
an	Widering & Strenttening of Stranges Pask-Damlei PDR Red		Witching & Strongening of Table to Achdyd mad 94-98 harvess Im. 64-00 in Columbia.		Widering and Scientification of Versici, Tools Read Riv Kin 200 to 2002		
Application 110 Application 140 (114m) Proposal Ital	248061152353480		246115242245		NB.2 16140501082		
Application No.	2282425-04042		72 RO40152422107		3 RD4D435112019.		
a.Proposal Ra.	FP/G/ROAD15135/201		FRIGHTONDISTANTON		FP/G1/RO4D 40501/2015		

Deputy Executive Engineer
R & B Sub. Dn. (State)
Veraval

FORM -I

(for linear projects other than Plantations)

[Rule 6(3) (e) of Forest (Conseration) Rules 2003 as amended up to date]

Government of Gujarat

Office of District Collector Gir-Somnath

No. 02-12024 Dated 14-102-12024

TO WHOMSOEVER IT, MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014; Forest (Conservation) second Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016] it is certified that 5.5125 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Deputy executive engineer, R & B Sub, division, veraval, opppublic library tower chowk verevel for widening & strengthening of MDR road sutrapada fatak – sutrapada dhamlej road in the district falls within the jurisdiction of Gir-somnath ,village(s) lati ,kadvar,harnasa and sutrapada land area in sutrapada tehsils. It is further certified that:

- (a) the complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 5.5125 hectares of forest land proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultationsand meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as attachment .to attachment; (N, A)
- (b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA, 2006 have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it; (N,A)

(c) the proposed area does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and PreAgricultural Communities.

Encl.: As above.

Mamlatdar Sutrapada

Collector & Distriet Magistrate

Gir-Somnath

talati (E).drive